Customer First, Quality Foremost, Integrity, Honesty, Optimism, and Perseverance
ZHEJIANGBALAO
Zhejiang Bai'ao Gas Equipment Co.,
Ltd.
ZHEJIANG BAI AO GAS EQUIPMENT CO.,LTD
Excellent Product Quality
Good Customer Reputation, Connecting to Realize
Value

Cable industry: production of cross-linked cables and protective gas
Others: Metallurgical industry, rubber industry, aerospace industry, etc.
08
User first/quality-oriented/integrity and
honesty/optimism and resilience
09 10
Zhejiang Bai'ao Gas Equipment Co., Ltd.
ZHEJIANG BAI AO GAS EQUIPMENT CO.,LTD
Main Parameter Table of BAN99.5% (Purity) Nitrogen Generator
Model Output (Nm²/h) Effective Gas Consumption
(Nm³/min)
Air Purification
System
Inlet/Outlet Diameter (mm) Footprint (mm)
BAN-5 5 0.28 BA-0.5 DN 15 DN 15 1000X900X2000
BAN-10 10 0.55 BA-1 DN 25 DN 25 1000X900×2100
BAN-20 20 1.1 BA-2 DN 25 DN 25 1600X1000X2100
BAN-40 40 2.2 BA-3 DN 32 DN 25 1700X1200X2300
BAN-60 60 3.3 BA-6 DN 40 DN 32 1900X1600X2600
BAN-100 100 5.5 BA-6 DN 40 DN 40 4200X1000X2700
BAN-150 150 8.25 BA-10 DN 50 DN 40 5000X1000X3100
BAN-200 200 11 BA-12 DN 50 DN 40 5500X1200X3200
BAN-300 300 16.5 BA-20 DN65 DN 50 6300X1400X3300
BAN-400 400 22 BA-26 DN 80 DN 50 7000X1600X3300
BAN-600 600 33 BA-40 DN 100 DN65 7500X1600X3500
BAN-800 800 43 BA-50 DN 100 DN65 9000X2200X4000
BAN-1000 1000 51 BA-60 DN 125 DN100 12000X2400X4000
BAN-1200 1200 66 BA-70 DN 125 DN100 12000×2400X4500
BAN-2000 2000 103 BA-120 DN 150 DN 100 14000X2400X5200
BAN-2500 2500 116 BA-130 DN 150 DN100 15000*3000*5200
BAN-3000 3000 140 BA-150 DN 150 DN125 15000*3000*6000
Main Parameter Table of BAN97% (Purity) Nitrogen Generator
Model Output (Nm³/h) Effective Gas Consumption
(Nm³/min)
Air Purification
System
Inlet/Outlet Diameter (mm) Footprint (mm)
BAN10-97 10 0.4 BA-0.5 DN 15 DN 15 1000X900X2000
BAN20-97 20 0.8 BA-1 DN 25 DN 25 1000X900X2000
BAN40-97 40 1.6 BA-2 DN 25 DN 25 1500X1100X2200
BAN60-97 60 2.4 BA-3 DN 32 DN 25 1700X1400X2400
BAN100-97 100 4 BA-6 DN40 DN 32 1900X1500X2500
BAN150-97 150 6 BA-8 DN50 DN40 4000X900X2600
BAN200-97 200 8 BA-10 DN50 DN50 4700X1000X3100
BAN300-97 300 12 BA-12 DN65 DN50 5000X1000X3200
BAN400-97 400 16 BA-20 DN65 DN50 5400X1200X3300
BAN600-97 600 24 BA-26 DN 80 DN65 6200X1400X3300
BAN800-97 800 32 BA-40 DN 100 DN65 6800X1600X3300
BAN1000-97 1000 40 BA-40 DN 100 DN 80 7500X1600X4500
BAN1200-97 1200 48 BA-50 DN 125 DN 100 8500X2200X3800
BAN1500-97 1500 60 BA-60 DN 125 DN 100 9000X2200X4000
BAN2000-97 2000 80 BA-80 DN125 DN100 9000*2400*4000
BAN2500-97 2500 100 BA-100 DN125 DN100 9500*2400*4000
BAN3000-97 3000 120 BA-120 DN150 DN125 10000*3000*4000
BAN3500-97 3500 140 BA-140 DN150 DN125 10000*3000*4000
Main Parameter Table of BAN98% (Purity) Nitrogen Generator
Model Output (Nm³/h) Effective Gas Consumption
(Nm³/min)
Air Purification
System
Inlet/Outlet Diameter (mm) Footprint (mm)
BAN10-98 10 0.44 BA-0.5 DN 15 DN15 1000X900X2000
BAN20-98 20 0.88 BA-1 DN 25 DN 25 1000X900X2100
BAN40-98 40 1.76 BA-2 DN 25 DN 25 1600X1200X2300
BAN60-98 60 2.64 BA-3 DN 32 DN 25 1700X14002400
BAN100-98 100 4.2 BA-6 DN40 DN 32 1900X1600X2600
BAN150-98 150 6.5 BA-8 DN50 DN40 4000X1000X2700
BAN200-98 200 8.6 BA-10 DN50 DN50 4600X1000X2700
BAN300-98 300 12.8 BA-12 DN65 DN 50 5500X1200X3300
BAN400-98 400 17.6 BA-20 DN65 DN50 6200X1400X3500
BAN600-98 600 25.5 BA-30 DN80 DN65 7000X1600X3500
BAN800-98 800 33.5 BA-40 DN 100 DN65 7500X1600X4500
BAN1000-98 1000 42 BA-50 DN100 DN 80 8500×2200X3500
BAN1200-98 1200 50 BA-60 DN125 DN100 9000×2200X4000
BAN1500-98 1500 63 BA-70 DN 125 DN 125 12000X2200X4000
BAN2000-98 2000 84 BA-100 DN125 DN100 12000*2400*4000
BAN2500-98 2500 105 BA-120 DN125 DN100 1200*2400*4000
BAN3000-98 3000 126 BA-130 DN150 DN125 13000*3000*4500
BAN3500-98 3500 147 BA-150 DN150 DN125 13000*3000*4500
Note: The data listed above are based on a raw material compressed air pressure of 0.8MPa (gauge pressure), gas
consumption as the actual flow rate before entering the adsorption cylinder, an ambient temperature of 20℃, an elevation of
0 meters, and a relative humidity of 80%.
User first/quality-oriented/integrity and
honesty/optimism and resilience
09 10
Main Parameter Table of BAN99% (Purity) Nitrogen Generator
Model Output (Nm³/h) Effective Gas Consumption
(Nm³/min)
Air Purification
System
Inlet/Outlet Diameter (mm) Footprint (mm)
BAN10-99 10 0.5 BA-0.5 DN 15 DN 15 1000X900X2000
BAN20-99 20 1.0 BA-1 DN 25 DN 25 1600X1000X2100
BAN30-99 30 1.5 BA-2 DN 25 DN 25 1600X1000X2200
BAN40-99 40 2.0 BA-2 DN 32 DN 25 1600X1200X2300
BAN60-99 60 3.0 BA-3 DN 32 DN 25 1800X1400X2400
BAN80-99 80 4.0 BA-6 DN 40 DN 32 1900X1600X2600
BAN100-99 100 5.0 BA-6 DN 40 DN 32 2000X1700X2700
BAN120-99 120 6.0 BA-6 DN 50 DN 40 4200X1000X2700
BAN150-99 150 7.5 BA-6 DN 50 DN 40 4700X1000X2700
BAN200-99 200 10 BA-8 DN 50 DN 40 5200X1000X3100
BAN300-99 300 15 BA-16 DN 65 DN 50 5800X1200X3300
BAN400-99 400 20 BA-20 DN65 DN 50 6500X1400X3300
BAN600-99 600 30 BA-30 DN 80 DN 50 7500X1600X3500
BAN800-99 800 40 BA-40 DN 100 DN 65 8000X1600X4500
BAN1000-99 1000 50 BA-50 DN 100 DN 65 9000X2200X4000
BAN1200-99 1200 60 BA-60 DN 125 DN 65 12000X2200X4000
BAN1500-99 1500 75 BA-80 DN 125 DN 80 13000X2400X4500
BAN200-99 2000 86.6 BA-100 DN125 DN100 1300*3000*4500
BAN2500-99 2500 108 BA-120 DN125 DN100 1300*3000*4500
BAN3000-99 3000 130 BA-130 DN150 DN125 15000*3300*4500
BAN3500-99 3500 151 BA-150 DN150 DN125 15000*3300*4500
Main Parameter Table of BAN99.9% (Purity) Nitrogen Generator
Model Output (Nm³/h) Effective Gas Consumption (Nm³/min) Air Purification
System
Inlet/Outlet Diameter (mm) Footprint (mm)
BAN5-39 5 0.33 BA-0.5 DN 15 DN 15 1000X900X2200
BAN10-39 10 0.61 BA-1 DN 25 DN 25 1000X900X2300
BAN20-39 20 1.2 BA-2 DN 25 DN 25 1550X1150X2300
BAN30-39 30 1.9 BA-3 DN 32 DN 25 1650X1250X2400
BAN40-39 40 2.5 BA-3 DN 32 DN 25 1800X1400X2400
BAN60-39 60 3.7 BA-6 DN40 DN 32 2000X1600X2700
BAN80-39 80 5 BA-6 DN 40 DN 40 4500X900X2700
BAN100-39 100 6 BA-8 DN 50 DN 40 4700X1000X3100
BAN120-39 120 7.5 BA-10 DN 50 DN 40 4700X1000X3100
BAN150-39 150 9 BA-12 DN 50 DN 40 5000X1100X3100
BAN200-39 200 12 BA-16 DN65 DN 50 5700X1200X3200
BAN300-39 300 18 BA-26 DN 80 DN 50 6500X1500X3300
BAN400-39 400 25 BA-30 DN 80 DN 65 8000X1800X3400
BAN600-39 600 37 BA-50 DN 100 DN65 8500X2000X4500
BAN800-39 800 50 BA-60 DN 125 DN 65 12000X2200X3500
BAN1000-39 1000 61 BA-70 DN 125 DN65 13000X2200X4000
BAN1200-39 1200 75 BA-90 DN 150 DN 80 14000X2400X4500
BAN1500-39 1500 95 BA-110 DN125 DN80 9000*2400*4000
BAN2000-39 2000 158 BA-160 DN125 DN100 9500*2400*4000
Zhejiang Bai'ao Gas Equipment Co., Ltd.
ZHEJIANG BAI AO GAS EQUIPMENT CO.,LTD
11 12
Customer First / Quality Foremost / Integrity and Honesty /
Optimism and Perseverance
Main Parameter Table of BAN99.99% (Purity) Nitrogen Generator
Model Output (Nm³/h) Effective Gas Consumption
(Nm³/min)
Air Purification
System
Inlet/Outlet Diameter
(mm)
Footprint (mm)
BAN5-49 5 0.5 BA-0.5 DN 15 DN 15 1000x900x2000
BAN8-49 8 0.8 BA-1 DN25 DN25 1500X10002300
BAN12-49 12 1.2 BA-2 DN 25 DN25 1600X1200X2100
BAN20-49 20 2.0 BA-3 DN32 DN 25 1650X1250X2400
BAN30-49 30 3.0 BA-3 DN40 DN25 1800X1400X2500
BAN40-49 40 4.0 BA-6 DN40 DN25 4000X900×2500
BAN60-49 60 6.0 BA-6 DN50 DN32 4700X1000X3100
BAN80-49 80 8.0 BA-8 DN50 DN40 4700x1000x3100
BAN100-49 100 10 BA-10 DN65 DN40 5000X1100X3100
BAN120-49 120 12 BA-12 DN65 DN40 5700X1200X3000
BAN140-49 140 14 BA-16 DN65 DN 50 6000X1400X3300
BAN160-49 160 16 BA-16 DN 80 DN 50 6000X1400X3300
BAN180-49 180 18 BA-20 DN80 DN50 6000X1400X3300
BAN200-49 200 20 BA-20 DN 80 DN50 6500X1400X3300
BAN250-49 250 25 BA-26 DN100 DN 50 7000X1600X3500
BAN300-49 300 30 BA-30 DN100 DN50 8000X1600X3500
BAN500-49 500 42 BA-50 DN125 DN50 11000X2200X3500
BAN800-49 800 67 BA-70 DN150 DN 65 13000×2400X4500
BAN100049 1000 83.5 BA-90 DN125 DN65 13000*2600*4000
BAN1200-49 1200 100 BA-110 DN150 DN80 13000*3000*4000
Note: The data listed above are based on a raw material compressed air pressure of 0.8MPa (gauge pressure), air consumption as the actual
flow rate before entering the adsorption cylinder, an ambient temperature of 20℃, an elevation of 0 meters, and a relative humidity of 80%.
Main Parameter Table of BAN99.999% (Purity) Nitrogen Generator
Model Output (Nm³/h) Effective Gas Consumption
(Nm³/min)
Inlet Diameter (mm) Outlet Diameter (mm)
BAN10-59 10 1.2 DN15 DN15
BAN20-59 20 2.3 DN25 DN25
BAN40-59 40 4.6 DN25 DN25
BAN60-59 60 6.8 DN32 DN25
BAN100-59 100 11.5 DN40 DN25
BAN120-59 120 13.6 DN40 DN25
BAN150-59 150 17 DN50 DN32
BAN200-59 200 23 DN50 DN40
BAN300-59 300 34 DN100 DN40
BAN400-59 400 45.5 DN125 DN50
BAN600-59 600 68 DN150 DN50
BAN800-59 800 91 DN150 DN65
Pressure Swing Adsorption Oxygen Generator
Pressure Swing Adsorption Oxygen Generator uses high-quality zeolite molecular sieves as adsorbents and utilizes the pressure swing
adsorption principle to directly obtain oxygen from compressed air.
System Process

Specification
s
Gas production
(Nm³/h)
Air consumption (Nm³/h) Nominal inlet diameter
DN (mm)
Nominal outlet diameter
DN (mm)
Air Purification
System
Equipment footprint
(mm)
BAO-3 3 0.64 25 15 BA-1 1300X1200X2000
BAO-5 5 1.10 25 15 BA-2 1400X1300X2000
BA0-10 10 2.15 32 15 BA-3 1500X1300X2300
BAO-15 15 3.23 40 15 BA-6 1600X1400X2500
BAO-20 20 4.30 40 15 BA-6 3100X800X2500
BAO-25 25 5.38 40 25 BA-8 3400X900X2800
BAO-30 30 6.45 50 25 BA-10 4800X1000X3100
BAO-40 40 8.60 50 25 BA-10 4300X1200X3000
BA0-50 50 10.75 65 25 BA-16 4600X1200X3200
BAO-60 60 12.90 65 25 BA-16 5200X1400X3400
BAO-80 80 17.20 80 25 BA-20 5700X1600X3300
BA0-100 100 21.50 80 25 BA-25 6100X1600X3800
BAO-120 120 25.80 100 25 BA-30 6500X1600X4800
BAO-150 150 32.25 100 40 BA-40 7400X2200X3500
BAO-200 200 43.00 125 40 BA-50 9500X2200X4100
Note: The above data are based on a design standard of 0.8 MPa (G) raw air, an ambient temperature of 20℃, a 0-meter elevation, and 80% relative humidity.
The equipment footprint does not include purification components. (Subject to final design specifications)
Technical
Features

requirements for hydrogen and oxygen.
Main Technical
Parameter Table
Pure nitrogen purity 99 9%
Model
Specification
s
General Nitrogen
Consumption (Nm³/h)
Pure Nitrogen Output
(Nm³/h)
Catalyst Loss (kg/month) Installed Power / Practical
Power (kW)
Cooling water (t/h) Equipment footprint
(mm)
BCN-10 11 10 5.0 3.4/1.3 0.1 3800X1200X2300
BCN-20 22 20 10.0 6.8/2.6 0.2 4500X1200X2300
BCN-30 33 30 15.0 10.2/3.9 0.2 5000X1300X2400
BCN-40 44 40 20.0 13.6/5.2 0.3 5500X1300X2400
BCN-50 55 50 25.0 17.0/6.5 0.4 5700X1300X2400
BCN-50 66 60 30.0 20.4/7.8 0.5 6000X1300X2400
BCN-80 88 80 40.0 27.2/10.4 0.6 7500X1200X2600
BCN-100 110 100 50.0 34.0/13.0 0.8 8500X1200X3100
BCN-150 165 150 75.0 51.0/19.5 1.1 9500X1300X3100
BCN-200 220 200 100.0 68.0/26.0 1.5 11000X1600X3200
BCN-250 275 250 125.0 85.0/32.5 1.9 11500X1600X3300
BCN-300 330 300 150.0 102/39 2.2 12000X1600X3300
BCN-400 440 400 200.0 136/52 3.0 13500X2000×3500
BCN-500 550 500 250.0 170/65 3.7 14000x2000X4500
BCN-600 660 600 300.0 204/78 4.4 14000X2000X4500
BCN-800 880 800 400.0 272/104 5.9 18500X2200X3500
BCN-1000 1100 1000 500.0 340/130 7.4 20000X2500X4000
BCN-1200 1320 1200 600.0 408/156 8.8 14000X5000X4500
BCN-1500 1650 1500 750.0 510/195 11.0 18000X6500X3500
BCN-2000 2200 2000 1000.0 680/260 14.7 21000X7000X4000
Note: The above data is based on a design benchmark of 0.8 MPa (G), 99.9% raw material nitrogen, ambient temperature of 20℃, 0-meter elevation and
80% relative humidity (the footprint is subject to the final design)
Nitrogen Buffer Tank Dust
Filter

Membrane
Separation
Working
Principle
Diagram HO
The relative penetration rate of "fast" is "slow"
Purification System Membrane Separation System Buffer System
Main Technical
Specifications
+Nitrogen Production 5-2000 Nm³/h
+Nitrogen Purity 95~99.9%.
+Nitrogen Outlet Pressure ≤1.2 MPa
+Dew Point -48℃~-73℃.
Main parameters of BAM-A type membrane nitrogen generator: Purity 95%
Model N Production (Nm³/h) Effective Gas Consumption (Nm³/min)
BAM10-95 10 0.35
BAM20-95 20 0.7
BAM₄0-95 40 1.4
BAM60-95 60 2.0
BAM100-95 100 3.6
BAM150-95 150 5.3
BAM200-95 II 200 7
BAM300-95 300 10.5
BAM₄00-95 400 14
BAM600-95 II 600 21
BAM800-95 800 28
BAM1000-95 1000 3
BAM1500-95 1500 52.5
BAM2000-95 2000 70
BAM2500-95 2500 87.5
BAM3000-95 3000 105
BAM3500-95 3500 122.5
Main Parameters Table for BAM-B Type Membrane Nitrogen Generation, Purity 97%
Model N Production (Nm³/h) Effective Gas Consumption (Nm³/min) Air Purification System
BAM10-97 10 0.44 BA-0.5
BAM20-97 20 0.87 BA-1 two
BAM40-97 B0 1.8 BA-2
BAM60-97 60 2.7 BA-3
BAM100-97 100 4.5 BA-6
BAM150-97 150 6.6 BA-8 two
BAM200-97 200 8.7 BA-10
BAM300-97 400 17.5 BA-20
BAM600-97 600 26.5 BA-30
BAM800-97 800 two 35.5 BA-40
BAM1500-97 1500 67.5 BA-80
BAM2000-97 2000 90 BA-100
BAM2500-97 2500 112.5 BA-120
BAM3000-97 3000 135 BA-150
BAM3500-97 3500 157.5 BA-170
Main Parameters Table for BAM Standard Type Membrane Nitrogen Generation, Purity 99.5%
Model N2 Production (Nm³/h) Effective Gas Consumption (Nm³/min) Air Purification System
BAM5-295 5 0.42 BA-0.5
BAM10-295 10 0.82 BA-1
BAM20-295 20 1.6 BA-2
BAM40-295 40 3.3 BA-6
BAM60-295 60 5 BA-6
BAM80-295 80 6.6 BA-8
BAM100-295 100 8.3 BA-10
BAM150-295 150 12.5 BA-16
BAM200-295 200 16.5 BA-20
BAM300-295 300 24.5 BA-26
BAM400-295 400 32.8 BA-40
BAM500-295 500 41 BA-50
Note: The above data are based on a design benchmark of 0.8 MPa (G), 99.5% raw material nitrogen, ambient temperature 20℃, 0-meter elevation, and 80%
relative humidity
Zhejiang Bai'ao Gas Equipment Co., Ltd.
ZHEJIANG BAI AO GAS EQUIPMENT CO.,LTD

pressure Kpa
Unit power
consumption
Kwh/m³/O2
Start-up time
min
Annual
operating
rate 9%
Installed power
KW Cooling water
consumption m³/h
Floor space
m2
10KV 380V
VBA0-200 200
90-93 10~20 0.36-0.38 ≤45 ≥95
118 6 15×15
VBAO-250 250 150 6 15×15
VBAO-300 300 177 6 15×15
VBA0-350 350 206 7 16×15
VBAO-400 400 220 7 16×15
VBA0-450 450 235 8 16×15
VBAO-500 500 260 8 18×15
VBAO-600 600 275 9 18×15
VBAO-800 800 390 9 18×15
VBA0-1000 1000 487 10 21×15
VBAO-1300 1300 650 11 21×18
VBA0-1500 1500 780 12 21×18
VBAO-2000 2000 960 14 24×18
VBAO-2500 2500 1215 16 24×20
Note: Instrument air pressure 0.5~0.6MPa, dew point -20~-40℃; cooling water pressure ≥0.2MPa, temperature ≤32℃, water quality is industrial circulating
water (floor space dimensions are subject to final design)
Application
Areas